William Edward Stockett

(- 3 Apr 1941)

Stockett, William E. On Thursday, April 3, 1941, at his residence 3901 Morrison st. nw., William Edward Stockett, beloved husband of Annie Hodgson Stockett and father of Louise, William E. jr., Monroe H. and Norman J. Stockett. Remains resting at the Lee funeral home, Mass. Ave. and 4th st. ne., where services will be held on Saturday, April 5, at 3 p.m. Interment private.

The Evening Star, April 4, 1941, p. A12 William E. Stockett Dies at 82 at Home Here



Wm. E. STOCKETT.

William Edward Stockett, 82, manufacturing stationer, died yesterday at his home, 3901 Morrison street N.W., after a long illness.

A native of this city, Mr. Stockett founded the business now known as the Stockett-Fiske Co., serving as its president until his death.

Interested in boating, he was a former vice commodore and for many years a member of the Corinthian Yacht Club. In 1934 he was elected an honorary life member. He was a member of the Elks Club and in his earlier days of the old Capital Bicycle Club and the Columbia Fishing Club.

He leaves his wife, Mrs. Annie Hodgson Stockett; a daughter, Miss Louise Stockett, and three sons, William E., jr.; Monroe H. and Norman J. Stockett.

Funeral services will be held at 3 p.m. tomorrow at the Lee funeral home, Fourth street and Massachusetts avenue N.E. Interment will be private.